# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Paul Brisco	01/14/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enventure Global Technology, L.L.C.
Street Address:	15995 North Barkers Landing
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10546548

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)751-3290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yloftin@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Yvonne Loftin
Address Line 1: 1100 Louisiana
Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14147.105238

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yvonne Loftin

Total Attachments: 2 source=105238 P#page1.tif source=105238 P#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020418 FRAME: 0294

OP \$40.00

500448666

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE(I),

(1) DAVID PAUL BRISCO

of Duncan State of Oklahoma

have invented certain improvements in

## SLIDING SLEEVE LAUNCHER VALVE

and filed a United States Patent on February 26, 2003, Application No. 60/450,504

WHEREAS, Enventure Global Technology, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 16200-A, Houston, Texas 77084, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Signed	and	sealed:
--------	-----	---------

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

Houston Texas (1)

(1)State of TEXAS) County of HARRIS) 85.3

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me personally came David Paul Brisco to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY

Vikki M. Meriwether Vikki M. Meniwether

X Personally Known

**RECORDED: 01/25/2008** 

□ Produced Identification in the form of \_\_\_\_\_

H-397424\_1.DOC

